
Compton 40 Mile Race Results
Saturday 11 April 2009. 9:00 am

Prize Presentation List
All Men
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No Place

1 5:23:44 COLLINSON, Mark Trail Running Association M18-39 27 1
2 5:35:22 ROBBINS, Pat M18-39 145 2
1 5:39:24 RICHARDS, Mark Headington v40 60 3

All Ladies
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No Place

1 5:39:51 HILTON, Lucy Serpentine Running Club fv40 161 4
2 6:17:44 GAYTER, Sharon fv40 94 11
3 6:37:47 CLARKE, Joan Stourbridge fv50 42 19

v40
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No Place

1 5:39:24 RICHARDS, Mark Headington v40 60 3

v50
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No Place

1 6:00:48 BROOKE, Nick Yeovil Town RRC v50 78 8

v60
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No Place

1 6:27:20 BATEMAN, Jonathan Road Runners Club v60 68 14

fv40
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No Place

1 5:39:51 HILTON, Lucy Serpentine Running Club fv40 161 4

fv50
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No Place

1 6:37:47 CLARKE, Joan Stourbridge fv50 42 19

fv60
Place Time Name Team Race Age Category No Place

1 10:52:38 SEABROOK, Patricia Finch Coasters fv60 59 91

Results for All Competitors in finish order. Age Race Race
Place Time Name Team Age Category Grading

1 5:23:44 COLLINSON, Mark Trail Running Association M31 63.84% 27 1
2 5:35:22 ROBBINS, Pat M37 61.63% 145 2
3 5:39:24 RICHARDS, Mark Headington M49 65.76% 60 3
4 5:39:51 HILTON, Lucy Serpentine Running Club F40 67.82% 161 4
5 5:39:51 BROWN, Julian Goyt Valley Striders M43 62.78% 43 5
6 5:46:30 FRENCH, Jason Trail Running Association M38 59.65% 82 6
7 5:52:29 FOX, Chris Swindon Harriers M35 58.64% 77 7
8 6:00:48 BROOKE, Nick Yeovil Town RRC M56 65.51% 78 8
9 6:01:12 HAWKINS, Joe Burnham Joggers M32 57.22% 232 9

10 6:11:48 RUMBLES, Allan Collingwood M40 56.17% 22 10
11 6:17:44 GAYTER, Sharon F45 63.57% 94 11
12 6:23:47 STEBBINGS, Russell M36 53.85% 101 12
13 6:26:56 CUSICK, Peter Chippenham harriers M43 55.14% 123 13
14 6:27:20 BATEMAN, Jonathan Road Runners Club M60 63.25% 68 14
15 6:30:06 POOLE, John Thanet Roadrunners AC M53 59.08% 79 15
16 6:31:41 EDWARDS, Darren M36 52.77% 74 16
17 6:33:24 BAKER, Graham M59 61.71% 73 17
18 6:33:54 ROLLINS, Benjamin Trail Running Association M27 52.47% 90 18
19 6:37:47 CLARKE, Joan Stourbridge F53 64.83% 42 19
20 6:40:35 HOLMES, Ian Gillingham Trotters M41 52.50% 31 20
21 6:40:52 TREW, Michael Poole AC M49 55.68% 87 21
22 6:41:11 BROWNE, Brigid F39 57.00% 133 22
23 6:42:44 MANN, Stuart M65 63.90% 85 23
24 6:46:05 EDGLEY, Christopher Trail Running Association M37 50.90% 135 24
25 6:46:20 RANDALL, Martin M49 54.93% 47 25
26 6:46:21 BRENT, Carlos Southampton Running Club M24 50.86% 92 26
27 6:46:30 VARGAS, Hernan Southampton City AC M34 50.84% 144 27
28 6:54:30 LEE, Colin M39 50.03% 3 28
29 6:57:08 RENNIE, Gavin Reading Road Runners M44 51.52% 24 29
30 6:58:52 HAMILTON, Mark M37 49.34% 76 30
31 6:59:04 FAYLE, Tom M27 49.32% 102 31
32 7:02:39 CURRAN, Tom M32 48.90% 177 32
33 7:06:20 OSMAN, Tim Swindon Striders M45 50.78% 91 33
34 7:12:15 SHIRLEY, Chris M25 47.82% 136 34
35 7:13:04 SWAYSLAND, Sarah Road Runners Club F37 52.21% 8 35
36 7:13:05 BARNES, Andy Road Runners Club M50 51.94% 9 36
37 7:15:13 BARNES, Roy 100 marathon club M51 52.10% 30 37
38 7:17:47 SMITH, Andy Woking AC M48 50.59% 15 38
39 7:18:40 MILES, Jo Goyt Valley Striders F47 55.68% 44 39
40 7:19:28 TOASE, AIDAN M36 47.03% 71 40



41 7:20:40 CRUTCH, Nick Woodstock Harriers M49 50.65% 2 41
42 7:22:57 HAYNES, Giles M38 46.66% 12 42
43 7:27:10 CHAMBERLIN, Graeme M32 46.22% 89 43
44 7:27:10 MUNDY, Jim Sutton Runners M58 53.80% 62 44
45 7:27:19 CHEUNG, Yin-Hai Sutton Runners F35 50.55% 56 45
46 7:27:55 PRASAD, Naomi Fetcheveryone running club F27 50.48% 52 46
47 7:29:22 BUTCHER, Nick M35 45.99% 125 47
48 7:30:07 PHIL, Chalmers Trail Running Association M47 48.83% 293 48
49 7:30:07 FAIRBROTHER, George Orpington RR M45 48.10% 41 49
50 7:34:28 JOHNSON, Peter Trail Running Association M55 51.56% 21 50
51 7:36:34 TAYLOR, Scott M32 45.27% 14 51
52 7:36:34 TURNER, Andrew M34 45.27% 17 52
53 7:41:09 LODGE, Stuart Stragglers M36 44.82% 176 53
54 7:41:09 SAVAGE, Gavin Trail Running Association M27 44.82% 5 54
55 7:42:59 BENNET, Michael Orpington RR M44 46.42% 84 55
56 7:42:59 SMALLWOOD, Jeremy Orpington RR M43 46.09% 40 56
57 7:48:30 BRUNO, David M30 44.12% 51 57
58 7:49:44 CAMERON, Fiona Trail Running Association F48 52.46% 46 58
59 7:56:27 FINN, Anna Vegan Runners UK F32 47.46% 18 59
60 7:56:28 DODDS, Philip Forest Frolickers M38 43.38% 49 60
61 7:56:37 BARRY, Steve M40 43.82% 39 61
62 7:56:38 LEIGH, Trevor M57 50.03% 110 62
63 8:02:05 SAWYER, David Tring Running Club M45 44.91% 95 63
64 8:04:58 HILL, Tony M59 50.06% 57 64
65 8:06:03 GILMORE, Anna F26 46.52% 11 65
66 8:06:03 BOOTHER, Tom M28 42.52% 10 66
67 8:09:13 IVES, Andy M50 45.98% 96 67
68 8:13:28 ROWNTREE, Karen Grange Farm & Dunmow F47 49.50% 19 68
69 8:13:28 ROWNTREE, Tim Grange Farm & Dunmow M51 45.95% 20 69
70 8:25:34 SCHOLTE, Paul Peel RR M38 40.88% 114 70
71 8:25:34 DOWLING, Gary Peel RR M41 41.60% 118 71
72 8:27:50 ILOTT, Martin M44 42.32% 6 72
73 8:27:50 REYNOLDS, Mark M37 40.70% 54 73
74 8:36:04 GILBERT, John 100 marathon club M58 46.62% 29 74
75 8:49:28 GREAVES, Martyn Fittleworth Flyers M52 43.17% 72 75
76 8:55:44 BREAGAN, Heidi F33 42.20% 53 76
77 8:55:44 TAKANO, Hideo Dorking & Mole Valley M42 39.54% 13 77
78 8:56:23 JENNINGS, Mark Eastleigh RC M50 41.94% 4 78
79 8:56:58 TURLEY, Elisabeth F56 49.44% 34 79
80 9:12:04 JACKSON, Jen Fetcheveryone running club F32 40.96% 75 80
81    9:17:08  NEWMAN, Don Trail Running Association M60 43.97% 61 81
82 9:21:42 HOBBS, Patrick Trail Running Association M58 42.83% 55 82
83 9:21:42 JOHNSTON, Kim Trail Running Association M48 39.43% 88 83
84 9:42:05 LAIRD, Nuala Long Distance Walkers Assoc F52 43.89% 174 84
85 9:42:06 WESTON, Andy M50 38.64% 33 85
86 9:52:41 RAYMEN, Glyn James Leighton funrunners M36 34.87% 106 86
87 10:07:14 BOOTH, Andrew Trail Running Association M42 34.88% 32 87
88 10:20:20 THOMASON, Francis Road Runners Club M60 39.49% 97 88
89 10:24:27 CONNAGHTON, Mike Trail Running Association M46 34.93% 70 89
90 10:52:37 TYTLER, Kathy Reading Road Runners F52 39.15% 7 90
91 10:52:38 SEABROOK, Patricia Finch Coasters F69 47.19% 59 91
92 10:52:39 COATES, Annie Trail Running Association F44 36.49% 142 92

There were 92 finishers in the All Competitors category.
Result of Mixed Teams team competition.
(3 competitors per team. Based on cumulative position.)

1 :  Trail Running Association Race Race
Place Time Name Race Age Category

1 5:23:44 COLLINSON, Mark M18-39 27 1
6 5:46:30 FRENCH, Jason M18-39 82 6

18 6:33:54 ROLLINS, Benjamin M18-39 90 18
25 17:44:08 Totals

2 :  Road Runners Club Race Race
Place Time Name Race Age Category

14 6:27:20 BATEMAN, Jonathan v60 68 14
35 7:13:04 SWAYSLAND, Sarah F18-39 8 35
36 7:13:05 BARNES, Andy v50 9 36
85 20:53:29 Totals

3 :  Trail Running Association Race Race
Place Time Name Race Age Category

24 6:46:05 EDGLEY, Christopher M18-39 135 24
48 7:30:07 PHIL, Chalmers v40 293 48
50 7:34:28 JOHNSON, Peter v50 21 50

122 21:50:40 Totals
4 :  Orpington RR Race Race

Place Time Name Race Age Category
49 7:30:07 FAIRBROTHER, George v40 41 49
55 7:42:59 BENNET, Michael v40 84 55
56 7:42:59 SMALLWOOD, Jeremy v40 40 56

160 22:56:05 Totals



5 :  Trail Running Association Race Race
Place Time Name Race Age Category

54 7:41:09 SAVAGE, Gavin M18-39 5 54
58 7:49:44 CAMERON, Fiona fv40 46 58
81 9:21:42 HOBBS, Patrick v50 55 81

193 24:52:35 Totals

6 :  Trail Running Association Race Race
Place Time Name Race Age Category

82 9:21:42 JOHNSTON, Kim v40 88 82
86 10:07:14 BOOTH, Andrew v40 32 86
88 10:24:27 CONNAGHTON, Mike v40 70 89

256 29:53:23 Totals


